
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insctvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

S9 
Form 4.20 

[99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06817239 

Task-IT Specialist Services Ltd 

1; We, 

Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 SAT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 15 Apni 2014 

Signed xEQR 

ee | TIT 
peroarzo18 #156 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of : 

Task-IT Specialist Services Ltd 

on the 15 Apn! 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 419 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Ain bprocnanrs ~ latlae 

Signed jf ~ 

Dated (Sy Ie 



Task-(T Specialist Services Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assots subject to fixed charge: 1 
Ford Transit Connect ' 7,428.00 5,000.00 
Mistral Asset Finance Ltd (11,968 00) 
Defiaency cid (6,868.00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Book Debts 4,776.00 3,582 00 
Cash at Bank ' 95.07 95 07 

Estimated total available for preferential creditors 3,677 07 

Signature —_. Date _! S a 



Task-IT Specialist Services Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page'A) 3,677.07 

Liabilities i 
Preferential Creditors.- 

Nit, 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors t 3,677 07 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 ! 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
3,677 07 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ‘ Nit 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders D 3,677.07 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated defictency/surplus of assets after floating charges : 3,677 07 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) i NIL 
Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors I 3,677.07 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Osficiency bid 6,968 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,647 28 
Directors 2,244 14 

Intand Revenue 2,274 06 
Tasker Investments Limited 268,816 00 
Customs & Excise 49,195.08 

349,144.56 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentla! creditors 
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) ’ (345,467.49) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (345,467 49) 

Issued and called up capital ' 
Ordinary Sharehoiders 100.00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ‘ (945,567 49) 

Signature Lr-e™ Date JS op 1G 



JOISUILUISS AA 

- sWOISsND 
